### **AGENDA**

FOR A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE AMARILLO CITY COUNCIL TO BE HELD ON WEDNESDAY, JULY 13, AT 9:00 A.M., IN THE HOSPITALITY ROOM OF THE AMARILLO CIVIC CENTER COMPLEX, 401 S. BUCHANAN STREET, AMARILLO, TEXAS.

City Council Mission: Use democracy to govern the City efficiently and effectively to accomplish the City's mission.

Please note: The City Council may take up items out of the order shown on any Agenda. The City Council reserves the right to discuss all or part of any item in an executive session at any time during a meeting or work session, as necessary and allowed by state law. Votes or final decisions are made only in open Regular or Special meetings, not in either a work session or executive session.

### **AGENDA**

# 1. <u>ESTABLISH QUORUM AND CONVENE IN OPEN SESSION</u>

## 2. CITY COUNCIL BUDGET WORKSHOP:

This item is a budget workshop for the City Council and senior staff to discuss and review the City of Amarillo proposed budget for fiscal 2022/2023 (Proposed Budget). The Council may discuss numerous broad topics such as public safety, infrastructure, development, community services, parks and recreation, water resources, public works, finance, council pillars, strategic plans, legislative agendas, policies and procedures and other matters related to the Proposed Budget. The Council may reach broad consensus on topics related to the Proposed Budget, but no final decision or vote will occur.

### 3. ADJOURN

Individuals with disabilities who require special accommodations, or a sign language interpreter must contact the City Secretary's Office 48 hours prior to the meeting time by telephoning (806) 378-3013 or the City TDD number at (806) 378-4229.

I certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the electronic bulletin board in City Hall, 601 S. Buchanan, Amarillo, Texas, and the City website (www.amarillo.gov) on or before the 8th day of July 2022, at 4:00 p.m. in accordance with the Open Meetings Laws of the State of Texas, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

/s/ Stephanie Coggins
Stephanie Coggins, City Secretary